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TB 60m 
1. Eliise Anijalg 03.10.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 8,39 
2. Saara Jaani 15.05.2001 TÜ ASK 8,46 
3. Caroline Lehes 28.08.2002 TÜ ASK 8,59 
4. Kadi-Liis Hansen 28.03.2002 Elva SK 8,65 
5. Jaana Otsa 03.07.2001 TÜ ASK 8,71 
6. Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.2001 SK Altius 8,74 
7. Vanessa Nikitina 03.01.2002 SK Altius 8,77 
8. Anne-Mari Peks 24.01.2001 SK Altius 8,77 
9. Merily-Anett Hallik 01.06.2002 SK Altius 9,00 
10. Stella-Maria Pärli 21.12.2001 TÜ ASK 9,09 
11. Anett Maria Reinas 04.09.2001 SK Altius 9,15 
12. Mariah Rodima 25.05.2001 TÜ ASK 9,36 
13. Agnes Metspalu 26.02.2001 TÜ ASK 9,37 
14. Maria Runno 04.08.2001 TÜ ASK 9,53 
15. Lisette Aljas 05.10.2001 TÜ ASK 9,61 
 Ethel Silla 10.06.2001 SK Altius DQ 
 
TB 200m 
1. Jaana Otsa 03.07.2001 TÜ ASK 28,22 
2. Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.2001 SK Altius 28,86 
3. Ethel Silla 10.06.2001 SK Altius 28,86 
4. Vanessa Nikitina 03.01.2002 SK Altius 29,28 
5. Hanna Greta Kuus 2001 TÜ ASK 29,44 
 Agnes Metspalu 26.02.2001 TÜ ASK DQ 
 
TB 600m 
1. Anne-Mari Peks 24.01.2001 SK Altius 1.53,31 
2. Merily-Anett Hallik 01.06.2002 SK Altius 1.55,17 
3. Anett Maria Reinas 04.09.2001 SK Altius 1.55,24 
v.a Marion Köhler 28.10.2003 TÜ ASK 1.56,22 
v.a  Kristin Hango 13.10.2003 TÜ ASK 1.56,93 
v.a Triinu Lota Lepp 07.01.2003 TÜ ASK 1.57,50 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1. Liisa-Maria Truupõld  24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 1.50 
2. Triinu Lamp  28.09.2002 TÜ ASK 1.35 
3. Caroline Lehes 28.08.2002 TÜ ASK 1.30 
4. Katarina Sirendi 11.04.2002 TÜ ASK 1.30 
 Agnes Mestpalu 26.02.2001 TÜ ASK NH 
v.a Marit Kutman 15.01.2003 TÜ ASK 1.61 
v.a Dana Samule 18.10.1997 Valmiera 1.50 
 
TB teivashüpe 
1. Ramona Eliis A. Metsaränta 22.07.2001 SK Altius 2.92 
 
TB kolmikhüpe 
1. Iris Tamsalu 15.01.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 10,77 
2. Eliise Anijalg 03.10.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 10,67 
3. Maria Dudareva  07.02.2002 TÜ ASK 10,33 
4. Kadi-Liis Hansen 28.03.2002 Elva Spordiklubi 9,59 
5. Leelo Aino Jürgenstein 12.02.2003 TÜ ASK 9,53 
6. Andrea Natali Nad 26.02.2002 TÜ ASK 8,85 
v.a Krete Junson 07.08.1995 TÜ ASK 10,77 
 
 



TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Stina Varik 11.10.2001 TÜ ASK 6.38 
 
TA 60m jooks 
1. Piibe Kirke Aljas 16.03.2000 TÜ ASK 8,00 
2. Hanna Sõnajalg 9.06.2000 TÜ ASK 8,10 
3. Anete Siman 02.03.1999 SK Altius 8,11 
4. Karolina Orav 13.09.2000 TÜ ASK 8,46 
5. Kristin Lass 07.01.2000 TÜ ASK 8,55 
6. Amanda Stane 01.02.1999 Valmiera 8,59 
7. Anastasija Kovešnikova 22.02.1999 TÜ ASK 8,70 
8. Agija Jevina 18.02.1999 Valmiera 8,75 
9. Liva Poca 19.02.2000 Valmiera 8,80 
10. Dana Vandana 26.07.2000 Valmiera 8,83 
11. Darta Rozenbaha 18.10.2000 Valmiera 8,92 
12. Alvine Bruniniece 23.01.2000 Valmiera 8,96 
13. Katre Uibo 25.03.1999 TÜ ASK 8,98 
14. Megija Stalberga 14.07.1999 Valmiera 9,50 
 
TA 200m jooks 
1. Piibe Kirke Aljas 16.03.2000 TÜ ASK 26,08 
2. Amanda Stane 01.02.1999 Valmiera 28,71 
3. Liva Poce 19.02.2000 Valmiera 29,03 
4. Darta Rozenbaha 18.10.2000 Valmiera 29,13 
5. Alvine Bruniniece 23.01.2000 Valmiera 29,76 
6. Megija Stalberga 14.07.1999 Valmiera 31,91 
 
TA 600m jooks 
1. Hanna Andla 25.09.1999 SK Altius 1.49,57 
2. Eilina Antaspone 07.06.1999 Valmiera 1.51,70 
3. Beatrise Vitolina 21.03.2000 Valmiera 1.55,28 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1. Agija Jevina 18.02.1999 Valmiera 1.55 
2. Kristin Lass 07.01.2000 TÜ ASK 1.45 
3. Ilona Kann 08.09.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 1.45 
 
TA teivashüpe 
1. Elina Pinne  Valmiera 3.22 
2. Marin Lõo  17.04.1999 TÜ ASK 2.42 
 
TA kolmikhüpe 
1. Katre Uibo 25.03.1999 TÜ ASK 10,60 
2. Anastasija Kovešnikova 22.02.1999 TÜ ASK 10,24 
3. Kerin Urbanik 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.18 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Kristine Strazdite 17.08.1999 Valmiera 13.44 
2. Hanna Andla  25.09.1999 SK Altius  11.42 
3. Anete Siman  02.03.1999 SK Altius 10.75 
4. Jaana Pärnpuu 26.05.1999 EMÜ SK 10.51 
 
NJ teivashüpe  
1. Hanna-Liina Jaani 13.12.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 2.82 
2. Venita Amerika 07.11.1998 Latvia 2.32 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Megija Smirnova 26.01.1998 Valmiera 10.15 
 
 



N 60m 
1. Maarja Kalev 14.10.1990 TÜ ASK 7,69 
2. Kaili Kriisa 05.05.1993 TÜ ASK 7,95 
3. Liis Roose 03.11.1996 TÜ ASK 8,18 
4. Linda Purina 22.02.1997 Valmiera 8,28 
5. Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 TÜ ASK 8,30 
6. Kristina Tillart 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,31 
7. Karina Karbits 07.01.1997 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,33 
8. Eliise Saarepera 05.06.1998 TÜ ASK 8,40 
9. Elinda Durena 23.03.1998 Valmiera 8,50 
10. Kairit Kits 13.08.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 8,61 
11. Miina- Mari Salm 14.06.1993 TÜ ASK 8,78 
12. Megija Smirnova 26.01.1998 Valmiera 8,95 
13. Venita Amerika 07.11.1998 Valmiera 9,00 
14. Tuule Tamme 16.09.1995 TÜ ASK 9,05 
 Baiba Bisniece 27.12.1998 Valmiera DQ 
 

N 200m 
1. Anete Siman 02.03.1999 SK Altius 26,70 
2. Valerija Bogdanova 02.04.1997 Valmiera 26,83 
3. Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 TÜ ASK 26,92 
4. Kristel Luik 15.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 27,32 
5. Ramona Eliis A. Metsäranta 22.07.2001 SK Altius 27,35 
6. Baiba Bisniece 27.12.1998 Valmiera 27,68 
7. Elina Durena 23.03.1998 Valmiera 28,11 
8. Dana Samule 18.10.1997 Valmiera 28,32 
9. Kairit Kits 13.08.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 28,81 
10. Liva Strode 31.07.1997 Valmiera 29,60 
 

N 600m 
1. Aleksandra Isabel Pillmann 25.01.1998 TÜ ASK 1,45,00 
2. Egle-Helene Ervin  26.10.1994 KJK Vike 1,47,87 
3. Kertu Roose 07.08.1995 TÜ ASK 1,50,62 
4. Liina-Mari Roolaht 26.06.1997 TÜ ASK 1,52,41 
5. Kaija-Liis Kiidli 03.03.1994 TÜ ASK 1,56,43 
 

N 60m tõkkejooks 84/8,50 
1. Anete Siman 02.03.1999 SK Altius 9,18 
2. Krete Junson 07.08.1995 TÜ ASK 9,80 
3. Liva Strode 31.07.1997 Valmiera 9,87 
4. Dana Samule 18.10.1997 Valmiera 10,12 
 

N teivashüpe 
1. Helmi Ulrika Kirm 04.05.1995 TÜ ASK 2.82 
2. Marianne Kivi  2003 TÜ ASK 2.12 
 

N kaugushüpe 
1. Hanna Sõnajalg 29.06.2000 TÜ ASK 5.35 
2. Kätrin Pärn 10.06.1997 TÜ ASK 4.99 
3. Eliise Saarepera 05.06.1998 TÜ ASK 4,84 
4. Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 TÜ ASK 4,81 
5. Laima Samule 19.01.1977 Valmiera 4.27 
 

N kolmikhüpe 
1. Annabel Luuk 23,04,1996 TÜ ASK 11,87 
2. Silvia Veermäe 12.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 11.16 
3. Laura Johanna Mettis 07.11.1996 TÜ ASK 11.01 
 

N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Liis Kranich  10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.13 
2. Heidi Haga 02.03.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 10.15 
 



PB 60m jooks 
1. Edward Henno 22.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 7,81 
2. Kristo Kõplas 20.04.2001 SK Altius 7,85 
3. Karl-Mattias Prangli 03.01.2002 SK Altius 8,39 
4. Hrant Šahbazjan 2001 TÜ ASK 8,40 
5. Denis Petrov 28.10.2001 TÜ ASK 8,43 
6. Lauri Leppik 01.04.2002 TÜ ASK 8,50 
7. Karel Somelar 08.03.2002 TÜ ASK 9,03 
 Taavi Tamm 08.02.2002 TÜ ASK DQ 
 
PB 200m jooks 
1. Denis Petrov 28.10.2001 TÜ ASK 27,43 
2. Karl-Mattias Prangli 03.01.2002 SK Altius 28,43 
3. Lauri Leppik 01.04.2002 TÜ ASK 28,68 
 
PB 600m jooks 
1. Kristo Kõplas 20.04.2001 Sk Altius 1.36,58 
2. Edward Henno 22.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 1.41,05 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1. Tomas Apsitis 01.02.2000 Valmiera 1.65 
2. Karl-Mattias Prangli 03.01.2002 SK Altius 1.50 
v.a Peteris Krauja 02.04.1996 Valmiera 1.95 
v.a Vitalijs Gulš 06.12.1998 Valmiera 1.70 
 
PB teivashüpe 
1. Eerik Haamer 06.01.2001 TÜ ASK 3.82 
2. Tanel Saimre 14.03.1991 TÜ ASK 3.42 
3. Mikk Saarse 22.03.2002 SK Altius 3.22 
4. Edward Henno 22.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 2.62 
v.a. Kalle Nemvalts    2.42 
 
PB kolmikhüpe 
1. Denis Petrov 28.10.2001 TÜ ASK 11.12 
2. Otto Põllumaa 11.05.2001 TÜ ASK 10.86 
3. Teimar Vadi 24.10.2001 TÜ ASK 10.50 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Taavi Tamm 02.08.2007 TÜ ASK 9.19 
2. Karel Somelar 08.03.2002 TÜ ASK 6.63 
 
PA 60m jooks 
1. Jakob Ristimets 07.07.1999 SK Altius 7,35 
2. Henri Sai 04.12.2000 SK Altius 7,36 
3. Ralf Markus Suss 1999 TÜ ASK 7,53 
4. Joonatan Oras 29.03.1999 TÜ ASK 7,55 
5. Mikus Strazdinš 26.04.1999 Valmiera 7,56 
6. Edmunds Ivanovs 19.04.2000 Valmiera 7,58 
7. Sander Jaaniste 15.09.1999 TÜ ASK 7,59 
8. Tauri Hint 1999 TÜ ASK 7,62 
9. Hans-Andero Kivi 20.03.2000 TÜ ASK 7,77 
10. Karlis Kade 20.01.1999 TÜ ASK 7,91 
11. Hans Markus Kalmer 01.05.2000 SK Altius 7.95 
12. Ints Šmits 11.03.1999 Valmiera 7:97 
13. Mait Sorga 19.06.2000 TÜ ASK 8.00 
14. Christofer-Martin Melk 05.06.1999 TÜ ASK 8.02 
15. Henri Suokas 16.08.2000 TÜ ASK 8.08 
16. Mattias Lõhmus 12.05.1999 TÜ ASK 8.63 
17. Mark Sepp 1999 TÜ ASK 8.63 
 



PA 200m jooks 
1. Henri Sai 04.12.2000 SK Altius 23,65 
2. Edmunds Ivanovs 19.04.2000 Valmiera 23,91 
3. Ralf Markus Suss 10.01.1999 TÜ ASK 23,94 
4. Sander Jaaniste 15.09.1999 TÜ ASK 24,14 
5. Tauri Hint 29.04.1999 TÜ ASK 24,48 
6. Martin Tikk 14.03.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 24,54 
7. Mikus Strazdinš 26.04.1999 Valmiera 25,13 
8. Karlis Kade 20.02.1999 TÜ ASK 25,69 
9. Mait Sorga 19.06.2000 TÜ ASK 25,78 
10. Ints Šmits 11.03.1999 Valmiera 26,85 
11. Mattias Lõhmus 12.05.1999 TÜ ASK 27,61 
12. Mark Sepp 1999 TÜ ASK 27,91 
 

PA 600m jooks 
1. Joonatan Oras 29.03.1999 TÜ ASK 1,30,57 
2. Karlis Kade 20.02.1999 TÜ ASK 1,33,76 
3. Ralf Markus Suss 1999 TÜ ASK 1,36,78 
4. Hans Markus Kalmer 01.05.2000 TÜ ASK 1,37,31 
5. Mattias Lõhmus  12.05.1999 TÜ ASK 1,40,05 
6. Krister Kasemaa 21.02.1999 TÜ ASK 1,41.39 
7. Karl- Martin Voovere 13.10.2000 TÜ ASK 1,41,44 
8. Risto Valdner 06.07.1999 TÜ ASK 1,42,54 
9. Martin Riives 26.04.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 1,44,54 
v.a Vladislav Härm 1998 TÜ ASK 1.29.75 
v.a Reigo Teervalt 1994 TÜ ASK 1.31.11 
v.a Taavi Tamm 18.08.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1,36,12 
 

PA 60m tõkkejooks (91,4/9.14) 
1. Jakob Ristimets 07.09.1999 SK Altius 8,06 
 

Mv.aJ 60m tõkkejooks (99/9,14) 
 Karsten Mändar 29.11.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 8,46 
 

PA kõrgushüpe 
1. Rando Lang 28.01.2000 Tartu SS Kalev 1.60 
v.a Karel Tilga  05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 2.03 
v.a Henri Loose 21.11.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 1.75 
 

PA teivashüpe 
1. Raimond Vink 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.12 
2. Andri Luik  31.05.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 3.62 
 

PA kolmikhüpe 
1. Hans-Andero Kivi 20.03.2000 TÜ ASK 12.15 
 

PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1. Erki Külaots 19.03.2000 TÜ ASK 9.54 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1. Karel Tilga 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 14.43 
2. Christian Kalme 26.01.1997 TÜ ASK 14.23 
3. Mats Oskar Külvik 23.02.1998 TÜ ASK 9.60 
 

M 60m jooks 
1. Carl Alekand 02.05.1996 Tartu SS Kalev 7,09 
2. Allar Staškevitš 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 7,19 
3. Antons Fjodorovs 29.11.1996 Valmiera 7,27 
4. Karel Sarv 08.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,34 
5. Karel Tilga 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,41 
6. Markus Salumets 05.10.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,50 
7. August Vesik 23.10.1998 SK Altius 7,50 



8. Peteris Krauja 02.04.1996 Valmiera 7,51 
9. Ranel Tasane 19.01.1997 SK Altius 7,54 
10. Oliver Karm 10.10.1995 TÜ ASK 7,56 
11. Rihards Linde 30.08.1992 Valmiera 7,59 
12. Mark Leinfeld 31.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 7,67 
13. Andrus Mutli 22.08.1969 KEVEK 7,70 
14. Vitalijš Gulš 06.12.1998 Valmiera 7,73 
15. Martin Kaelep 21.08.1997 SK Altius 7,78 
16. Markus-Lucas Lehemets  24.09.1998 SK Altius 7,81 
 Harijs Sniedze 14.12.1998 Valmiera DQ  
 
M 200m jooks 
1. Rauno Künnapuu 18.08.1990 KJK Sakala 22,84 
2. Allar Staškevitš 09.09.1988 KJK Sakala 22,87 
3. Antons Fjodorovs 29.11.1996 Valmiera 23,25 
4. Ahto Kree 31.05.1985 Valmiera 23,43 
5. Peteris Krauja 02.04.1996 Valmiera 23,64 
6. Joosep Tohvri 16.04.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 23,71 
7. Karel Sarv 08.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 23,78 
8. Ranel Tasane 19.01.1997 SK Altius 24,00 
9. Tarmo Veski 24.04.1997 Tartu SS Kalev 24,11 
10. Markus Salumets 05.10.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 24,22 
11. Martin Kaelep 21.08.1997 SK Altius 24,72 
12. Vitalijs Gujs 06.12.1998 Valmiera 25,84 
13. August Vesik 23.10.1998 SK Altius 24,24 
14. Rihards Linde 30.08.1992 Valmiera 24,26 
15. Harijs Sniedze 14.12.1998 Valmiera 24,26 
16. Markus-Lucas Lehemets 24.09.1998 SK Altius 25,50 
 
M 3000m jooks 
1. Raido Mitt 11.03.1991 Sparta SS 8.47,00 
2. Janis Razgalis 26.05.1985 Latvia 8.53,03 
3. Kenny Kivikas 1991 TÜ ASK 8.59,64 
4. Kristo Heinman 1989 Tartu SS Kalev 9.09,37 
5. Arturs Paulinš 1989 Azimuts 9.13,13 
6. Ats Sõnajalg 16.01.1990 Sparta SS 9.15,69 
7. Mait Andersson 26.02.1985 TÜ ASK 9.17,29 
8. Matiss Slikjanis 1998 Azimuts 9.27,23 
9. Karel-Sander Kljuzin 1999 TÜ ASK 9.28,57 
10. Andres Saetalu 1995 Tammed 9.40,55 
11. Kaarel Piip 08.06.1987 SK Prorunner 9.48,03 
12. Priit Simson 1972 Eesti Päevaleht 9.52,95 
13. Tõnis Laugesaar 03.07.1994 Rakvere OK 10.08,30 
v.a Emily Raudkep 1998 TÜ ASK 11.58,82 
 
M 60m tõkkeooks 107/9,14 
1. Allar Staškevitš 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 8,31 
2. Kaarel Jõgi 1996 TÜ ASK 8,51 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1. Kristjan Vider 28.04.1991 TÜ ASK 6.42 
 
M kolmikhüpe 
1. Sten Veelak  04.02.1988 EMÜ SK 14,32 
2. Mark Leinfeld  31.01.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 12,00 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1. Arnis Žvirnis 30.11.1986 Valmiera 15.72 
2. Georg Niit 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 14.50 
3. Peteris Krauja 02.04.1996 Valmiera 12.98 


